Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Geac Enterprise Solutions, Inc.		03/21/2006	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Extensity, Inc.	
Street Address:	66 Perimeter Center East	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30346	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2865011	ACTIVE CLIENT
Registration Number:	1051542	ALLTAX
Registration Number:	909147	ALLTAX
Registration Number:	1266946	ALLTAX
Registration Number:	1582343	ALLTAX2
Registration Number:	2691020	AMSI
Registration Number:	2688763	AMSI
Registration Number:	2529677	APPCARE
Registration Number:	1396595	EXPERTLINK
Registration Number:	2553648	EXTENSITY
Serial Number:	78796114	EXTENSITY
Registration Number:	2721784	EXTENSITY CONNECT
Registration Number:	2594050	GEAC ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1396596	INFORMATION EXPERT

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003298 FRAME: 0070

900047592

Registration Number:	1934774	MILLENNIUM
Registration Number:	1428812	MILLENNIUM
Registration Number:	1817373	SMARTSTREAM
Registration Number:	2578649	STARBUILDER
Registration Number:	2578647	STARIMPORT
Registration Number:	2685600	STARPROJECT
Registration Number:	2578648	STARVIEWER
Registration Number:	1974137	STREAMBUILDER
Registration Number:	1943234	TOTALHR
Registration Number:	2039655	VISIONSHIFT
Registration Number:	2330562	WIN THE RACE AGAINST TIME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6178321000

Email: sbm@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Barbieri Montgomery, Esq.

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23654-21
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Casey, Senior Paralegal
Signature:	/Linda Casey/
Date:	04/26/2006

Total Attachments: 1

source=extensity#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003298 FRAME: 0071

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

RUDENE REMBERT C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 1201 PRACHTREE STREET, NE ATLANTA, GA 30361

DOCKET NUMBER: 060800744 CONTROL NUMBER: J922118 EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/21/2006

REFERENCE : 0091

PRINT DATE : 03/21/2006 FORM NUMBER : 611 PRINT DATE

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Cathy Cox. the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

GEAC ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

EXTENSITY, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

Mar 22 2006 01:35pm P001/003

RECORDED: 04/26/2006

CH SECRETAIRY OF ST Fax 4044636153

TRADEMARK REEL: 003298 FRAME: 0072